

STATE OF WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON STATE PATROL

610 3rd Avenue, Public Safety Building, 2nd Floor • Seattle, Washington 98104-1820 • (206) 464-7038 • (5CAN) 576-7038

CRIME LABORATORY REPORT

Agency:

Thurston County Sheriff's Office

Laboratory No. 186-2827

Suspect: Victim:

Cosden. William E. Jr.

Agency Case No. __73-17592-12

Officer:

Sqt. Paul H. Barclift

Clothing Exam

tems #16, 19, 18, 14, 15, 13.

101C right shoe (Item #16) has a deposit of light soil on the surface with no leaf debris observed on the tread. The deep grooves between the treads are clean in appearance. The shoes appear relatively new. This indicates that the shoes had little contact with muddy areas or extended use in the woods where heavy vegetation would be observed.

The jeans (Item #18), underpants (Item #19), and jacket (Item #13) pockets have been slashed with the blade of a knife or other sharp-edged instrument. The jeans and underpants are both cut in the back; the jeans are cut from the waist to the crotch, the underpants on either side of the buttocks. There was no soil or debris observed in the cuts. The jeans are heavily soiled in front from just below the waist to just below the knees. There is little soiling in the back in comparison to the front however, there is some on the inner right leg.

Multiple hairs were recovered from the jacket (Item #13) by the officers (Item #26) and the criminalist. These hairs exhibit the same microscopic characteristics as 101C head hair standards and could have originated from her. Also, these hairs are cut at both ends and a combination of cutting and tearing was observed at the proximal end (root end) of the hair.

Bloodstains were observed on the jacket collar (Item #13).

Summary:

According to conversations with Thurston County Sheriff's Office Sgt. Faul Barclift, 101C was located face down in the woods and it was in question as to whether her throat was cut or she was strangled.

The cut hairs off the jacket supports the hypothesis that her throat was cut. Also, the bloodstain pattern on her blouse indicates she was on her back in a prone position at the time of the bleeding.

Cr.

Lynn D. McIntyre

Laboratory Case No. 186-2827

Agency: Thurston County Sheriff's Office

Agency Case No. 73-17592-12

Suspect: Cosden, William E. Jr.

Victim: 101C

Officer: Sgt. Paul H. Barclift

The condition of her jeans (the mud in the front and the clean cuts in the back) as well as the condition of her shoe suggests she did not walk but was transported to the woods after her throat was cut as there are no indications she was on her back at the site.

It is not possible to determine at what point the cuts in the jeans, underpants and jacket occured.

Hairs - Items #55, 56, 26, Hairs from Items #37, 18, 31/32, 14, 42, 13, 58, 19, 100, 57.

The hairs from the following items exhibit the same microscopic characteristics as 101C lead and pubic hair standards (Item #57) and could have originated from her:

- #14 Shirt 5 hairs
- #18 Jeans 2 hairs
- #13/26 Coat 15 hairs (please refer to the clothing exam section for these results)
- #31/32 Rope 1 hair
- #37 Body bag 1 hair
- #42 Throat area 12 hairs
- #58 Pubic hair combings 23 hairs

Three hairs are dissimilar to interest head and pubic hair standards and Mr. Cosden's head, pubic and body hair standards (Item #100) and could not have come from either of them. One of the hairs is from Item #56 (from the anus) and two are from

One hair from Item #5 (from 101C arm) is a grey hair which has limited microscopic characteristics suitable for comparison and is of little evidentiary value. Because Mr. Cosden's head hair standards fall within this range he can neither be suggested nor eliminated as a possible source of the hairs.

Seven short hair fragments - five from Item #13 and two from Item #14 (the shirt) and one body hair from Item #18 (jeans) are similar to standards and she cannot be eliminated as a possible source.

Of three hairs from Item #13 (jacket), one has insufficient characteristics for comparison purposes and two are debris hairs.

Lynn D. McIntyre

Laboratory Case No. 186-2827

Agency: Thurston County Sheriff's Office

Agency Case No. 73-17592-12

Suspect: Cosden, William E. Jr.

Victim:

101C

Officer: Sgt. Paul H. Barclift

Twelve hairs from the items are animal hairs or wool fibers and not examined further. These originated from the following items:

#14 Shirt - 4 animal hairs, 1 fiber

#18 Jeans - 1 animal hair

#13/26 Coat - 2 animal hairs

#19 Underpants - 2 fibers

#37 Body bag - 1 animal hair

#56 Anus - 1 animal hair, 1 fiber

Miscellaneous Items 5, 31/32, 59, 60, 61, 62, 35, 36

Items #5 and 31/32 are pieces of three stranded natural fiber rope, cut at both ends. Item 31/32 is six and a half inches long; Item 5 is approximately two and a half inches long. The ropes were examined visually and stereomicroscopically.

Items #35 and 36 (bags from the hand) Items 60 and 61 (fingernail scrapings), Item 59 (fingernail polish of victim) were examined. No evidence of apparent significance was recovered.

Item #62, a "metal fragment from body" was examined stereomicroscopically and microscopically (magnification to 100X).

This particle is very small; it is unlikely that a source can be suggested by further testing. However, if a control sample should be available this can be submitted for comparison. Then this particle can be tested microscopically and for elemental content. Beyond that, further appropriate testing can be conducted by a laboratory specializing in very small particles.

Lynn D. McInture, Criminalist

October 23, 1986

THURSTON COULTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Evidence/Property Record

DATE: 01-044-86		CASE NO: /3-/	1392-12
Type item: Physical evid Found () Red	lence (X) Personal Property	erty () Contrab	pand ()
<pre>(X) Owner (X) Suspect () Finder William E. () Other Name Description of Property:</pre>		tity, model, ser	ial number,
ONE BROWN ENVELOPE (GSTAINING & GAUZE	PAD in Soluti	+ Sample
ONE BROWN ENVELOPE (1T	OBTAINED	1003 Hrs
ONE BROWN ENVELOPS	Contrining (2) Two-	TUBES OF BLOO	o Sample
ONE BROWN ENVELOPE.		OBTANEO	1023 He
		<u> </u>	
CIRCUMSTANCES OF RELEASE:			
	For Comparison F	unposos AND	TESTINA
IN Homicios. INVOSTI	641100		
PROPERTY RECOVERED BY:	his Deb 100	DATE	TIME As Noted Above
DISPOSITION () Evidence	Locker	or only on h	·
ault	Justodian Mulf	7-1-86	1450
PROPERTY RELEASED BY	PROPERTY RECEIVED		
PROPERTY RELEASED BY	PROPERTY RECEIVED		
PROPERTY RELEASED BY	PROPERTY RECEIVED	BY	

Supplementary Report

Date: 1-17-74 1315 HRS	Case No. 73 - 17592 -12
RECEIVED UP DATE OF	LAB REPORT FROM DON MACHAPEN
SEATTLE PD LAB -	
1. PANTIES -	NO SEMINAL STAINS.
2. PANTIES -	TRACE OF BLOOD IN CROTCH AREA,
	POSSIBLY OLD HEWSTRAL STAIN.
	WERE RUITE SOILED.
	ONE HEAD HAIR ON PANTIES, BELIEVED
	TO BELONG TO VICTIM.
	SEVERAL PUBIC HAIRS - NOT CHECKED
	AGBINST VICTIM YET
3 BOOT -	MARKED SIZE 8 ON BOTTOM AND INSIDE,
	ALSO HADE IN "TAIWAN".
H. ROPE FOUND	DRY VICTIM - SIZE 3/8 WEH DIA,
	BARCLIFT #16

IGTON STATE TOXICOLOGY LABOR/ RY WAS

SCHOOL OF MEDICINE UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON MAIL STOP SJ-30 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98195

PHONE: (206) 543-0169

CASE NO.	_DATE RECE	IVED	DATE CO	OMPLETED
SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION.		and the second second		
SAMPLE MATERIAL		QUANTITY	CONTAINER	LABELED
BLOOD				
	en di			
OF NO DEPOSIT TO				
SEND REPORT TO:				
ANALYSIS PERFORMED		RESULTS	1	COMMENTS
BLOOD ALCOHOL	 	gm%		
- · ·				
PLEASE REFER TO OUR C	CASE NUMBE	R IN ALL FUTURE	CORRESPONDEN	ICE REGARDING THIS CASE.
			м —	. 0

J. a fromis T. A. LOOMIS, Ph.D., M.D. WASHINGTON STATE TOXICOLOGIST

CALCULATIONS



THURSTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE



SINCE 1852



2000 Lakeridge Drive SW • Olympia, Washington 98502-6045 • (206) 786-5500 • 1-800-624-1234

CASE NO: 73-17592-12

DATE: April 18, 1989

SUBJECT: Release of items held as evidence.

The following items are released to Sally Devine.

ITEM NO	ITEM
10.	Ring, wide band.
11.	Ring, with stone.
64.	Birth Certificate.
65.	Misc. letters.
66.	Purse and contents.
67.	Jewelry box with contents.
68.	Box w/misc. letters & diarys.
69.	Photo album, 2 ea.
70.	Misc. school papers.
71.	Book "Johnathan Livingston Seagull".
}	Ear rings

Sally Devine

DESCRIPTION OF EVIDENCE:

73-17592-12

Item:

- One empty Coke bottle
- One empty Coors beer can 2.
- Length of linked chain 3.
- 4. One empty Rainier beer can
- 5. Three lengths of rope
- 6. Two brown paper bags
- One lifesaver wrapper
- One empty Olympia beer can
- 9. One empty root beer can
- 10. One wide band ring taken from deceased
- 11. One jewel ring taken from deceased
- 12. One burned book match
- 13. One fur lined coat removed from deceased
- 14. One blouse removed from deceased
- 15. One bra removed from deceased
- 16. One shoe removed from deceased
- One pair of socks removed from deceased 17.
- 18. One pair blue jeans removed from deceased
- 19. One pair of panties removed from deceased
- 20. One pair of earrings removed from deceased
- One full six pack of Olympia beer 21.
- 22. One length of rope
- 23. Four pieces of metal
- 24. One cellophane baggie
- 25. One full bottle of Olympia beer
- One quantity of hair removed from coat collar, item #13, 26. of victim
- Pieces of glass
- 28. One empty Olympia beer can
- 29. One scarf
- 30. One white I-shirt
- One length of rope 31.
- **32.** One hair attached with rope, item #31
- 53. Seven pieces of rope
- 34. One link of chain
- Plastic bag-hand wrap of victim from scene
- Plastic bag-hand wrap of victim from scene 36.
- Plastic bag-body wrap of victim from scene *5*7.
- 38. One car seat cover
- One rock with lettering
- 39. 40. Quantity of earth taken from underneath the body of the deceased containing substance like blood
- A quantity of earth taken from the neck area of the deceased 41. containing substance like blood
- Ground material of wood, roots and leaves with suspect hair 42. and blood
- Quantity of earth located near deceased with substance like 43. blood
- 44. Vaginal substance swab from victim

DESCRIPTION OF EVIDENCE (CONT.):

73-17592-12

Vaginal control swab

46. Four vaginal smears from victim

47. Four anal smears from victim

48. Four oral smears from victim

49. Anal swab

50. Vaginal swab

50. Vaginal Swad
51. Cral swad
52. Cral swad-control
53. Blood sample taken from victim
54. Head hair taken from victim
55. Forearm hair
56. Loose hair snus area of victim
57. Pubic hair sample, genital area of victim
58. Pubic hair, cowbing, genital area of victim
58. Pubic hair, cowbing, genital area of victim

59. Fingernail polish from both hands 60. Fingernail scrapings of right hand 61. Fingernail scrapings of left hand

62. Metal fragment from body during autopsy

EXAMINE FOR:

Seminal fluid on clothing

All hair, fibers or other materials on all clothing and rope exhibits

Rope similarities

Acid phosphatase and sperm on swabs, slides and smears Determination of blood type

Blood stains on clothing

Blood loss quantity in earth exhibit

Foreign dirt, mud or other material on clothing and shoes

9. Foreign flesh substances, hair or fibers from nail scrapings 10. Any evidence in plastic hand and body wrappings used while transporting victim.

11. latent fingerprints

12. Any evidence from other exhibits.

- riff Don Redmond

provide you updated information on the homicide of 101C

73-17592-12, the following report on status of vidence is prepared.

On December 8, 1973, evidence consisting of victim's kidney, a portion of liver, gastric contents and bile was submitted to the State Toxicologist for examination for alcohol and drugs. On January 7, 1974, the examination was completed and returned this department indicating negative on drugs and alcohol.

On December 12, 1973, evidence collected at crime scene and removed from the body was hand carried to the Seattle Police Lab. Evidence consisted of 62 items. No written report has been received to date. Lab Technician assigned this investigation is Don MacLaren. Although no written report has been received, Mr. MacLaren has been contacted either in person or by telephone on numerous occasions. Contacts and findings to date are as follows:

January 2, 1974 Personal Contact -

Advised that vaginal swab had checked positive for acid phosphatase.

January 11, 1974 Telephone Contact -

Advised that

- 1. Vacuum sweepings from Krueger vehicle negative evidence of victim.
- 2. Oral & anus swabs negative
- 3. Blood on victim clothing-Type C
- 4. Hunting knife & sheath negative blood or hair

January 15, 1974 Telephone Contact -

- Advised that l. Two pieces of rope by victim from same piece. Rope is hemp. One piece has a hair of length and color similar to victim.
 - 2. Knife has blood and hair identified as animal of deer family.

January 17, 1974 Telephone Contact -

- Advised that l. Panties no seminal stains. Trace of blood in crotch area believed old menstrual stain. One head hair found, may be from victim. Several pubic hairs possibly from victim.
 - 2. Boot confirmed to be size 8.
 - 3. Rope found by body 3/8 inch in diameter.

February 4, 1974 Personal Contact
Advised no further information.

February 21, 1974 Telephone Contact -

Advised no further information.

Saul M. Drieget

December 13, 1973

Cn this date at 1845 hours, I received the items listed below from Doctor William H. Bigelow, D.M.D.

One box containing seven teeth.

Two dental models, one upper and one lower.

Set of seven dental X'Rays.

Detective

Thurston County Sheriff's Dept.

- NO. ITEM LOCATION OF ITEM
- 1. Coca Cola Bottle 8oz. clear bottle, 2'3" from ring on left hand White cap
- 2. Coors beer can 8 oz. 5'5" from ring on left hand
- 3. Small chain Aprox. 3/4" long, silver, 8" from ring between hand & head
- 4. Rainier beer can,8 oz 14'11-3/4" from ring on left hand
- 5. Portions of hemp-type rope, partially obscured by hair and left shoulder
- 6. Two small brown pieces of paper 9'8" from center of stump
- 7. Life saver package, silver & red package
 11'4" from tree to edge of road
- 8. Olympia Beer can 75 feet from body
- 9. Root beer can 75 feet from body
- 10. Ring (silver colored band) Little finger right hand
- 11. Ring, floral design (green stones) Ring finger left hand
- 12. Match fell from pocket of coat of deceas.
- 13. Coat on deceased (brown imitation leather)
- 14. white blouse on deceased

ي پر پسم

- 15. white bra on deceased
- 16. Right brown suede waffle stomper on deceased
- 17. White socks (2) on deceased
- 18. Blue jeans on deceased
- 19. white bikini underpants on deceased
- 20. pair of gold post earring with small cross on deceased's ears
- 21. six-pack of Olympia (full) found at end of campground, south end
- 22. section of rope, found at end of campground, south end

- 23. Metal pieces vicinity of body
- 24. plastic under body
- 25.. 1 bottle Olympia beer So. end of campground
- 26. Hair found on coat worn by deceased.

C. R. McFarland, Detective

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF THURSTON

1	IN THE MATTER OF)
) MOTION TO DEMAND PRODUCTION
2	101C) OF EVIDENCE FOR CRIMINAL
) INVESTIGATION AND ORDER
3	Deceased.
4	Comes now Smith Troy, Prosecuting Attorney by and through Thomas
5	J. Taylor, Jr., Deputy Prosecuting Attorney in and for Thurston County,
б	State of Washington, and moves the Court for an order directing Lacey
7	Funeral Home, Lacey, Washington, to provide the Thurston County
8	Sheriff's Office with specimens (teeth) from the body of 101C
9	said specimens to be taken from the body of 101C
10	101C on December 13, 1973 by Dr. William Bigelow.
11	Such specimens are deemed necessary for positive identification
12	of haricida victim haliqued to he the shows named individual in Thurston

Supplementary Report

Date: FEB. 21, 1974

Case No. 73-17592-12

Contacted Mr Don MacLaren Lab. Tech., Seattle PD at
1010 HRS. Requested 1010 COAT BE CHECKED FOR
MISSING SNAPS, ALSO SIZE OF CHAIN FOUND AT SCENE. REF
ROPE FOUND AT SCENE BY BODY - IT WAS 3/8 INCH DIAMETER
HEMP. DWIGHT CARON ALSO WAS ON TELEPHONE AND TALKED
WITH MAC LAREN, NO FURTHER DETAILS SINCE I LAST
TALKED WITH HIM. UNKNOWN WHEN EVIDENCE CHECK WOOLD
BE COMPLETE.
Tare H. Darrift
MR MACLAREN CALLED BACK AT 1510 HRS WITH FOLLOWING
INFO:
ONE PIECE OF CHAIN, CONSISTED OF 5 LINES. ONE
LINK SEPARATE. OUTSIDE HEASUREHENTS ARE
14 WCH IN LENGTH BY 18 INCH WIDE, WITH
TWIST IN LINK.
NO SNAPS MISSING FROM COAT.
Taul H. Narellet

Supplementary Report

Date:	Case No.
	73-17592-12
13 DEC 1973, 1250 HOURS:	
TELEPHONIC REPORT FROM SHERIFF REDMOND IN	SEATTLE.
THE SHERIFF HAS WRITTEN CONSENT FROM THE	FATHER OF THE VICTIM TO EXTRACT
ONE TOOTH. EXTRACTION TO BE PERFORMED IN	THURSTON COUNTY BEFORE SHIPMEN
TO SEATTIE.	
(BRIEFED UNDERSHERIFF AND LT SNOOK. LT S	NOOK WILL HANDLE).
THE FUNERAL WILL BE HELD AT THE GREENLAWN	FUNERAL HOME, 7217 WOODLAWN
AVENUE N/E, SEATTLE, 522-1898, AT 1600 HO	URS, TOMORROW, 14 DEC 1973.
IT WILL PROBABLY A CLOSED CASKET FUNERAL,	BUT IT WILL BE A LARGE
RAINBOW GIRL FUNERAL.	
THE VIDEO TAPE CAMERA WILL BE READY WITHO	UT FAIL. IT MUST BE DOUBLE
CHECKED.	
(BRIEFED UNDERSHERIFF AND CAPTAIN BADE.	CAPTAIN BADE WILL HANDLE).
THE SHERIFF AND TEAM # 1 WILL RETURN TO T	HURSTON LATE THIS EVENING.
INFO AND ACTION AS INDICATED.	
	Mindle H for silfer
	INSP, TCSO # 5

Ph	dress none number number, identifying marks,
Ph Description of Property: (Quantity, model, serial condition, etc.)	number, identifying marks,
Ph Description of Property: (Quantity, model, serial condition, etc.)	number, identifying marks,
condition, etc.)	
ONE DENTAL CHART OF UNKNOWN F	EMALE VICTIM.
Officer recovering property	Date 12.6.73 Time 1535 M
Officer holding property Walsen	Date/2/9/73 Time 0801
	<i>f s</i>
RECEIPT FOR PROPERTY	
Description of Property to be	released
CIRCUMSTANCES OF RELEAS	E
Property released by Property rec	eived by Date
Troperty received by	Date
Property released by Property rec	eived by Date
Property released by Property rec	ei v ed by Date
11 oper of letermen of	creatly late (

401/401A

ITEMIZED IN REPORT (X)		CASE NO. <u>/3_//59@-/</u>
Physical Ev.(χ) Personal Prop	p.() Found Prop.	(X) Recov.Prop.()
Name of Owner EAKER ROBERT	156 09-06-46 Address	FT 4 BAX 261 (7145)
		er //o =200E
Description of Property: (Quantity		
condition	n, etc.)	
NE ORIGINAL ECON	E KNIFE W/3	EDUNG HANNE
ONE GLOREMASTER	-61470L T	AN LEATHER
CAMPINE CASE	KUST ON BL	ACE of KNIFE
	AP-18-18-2	
Officer recovering property	<u> </u>	e <u>12-12-73</u> Time <u>33-35</u>
Officer recovering property Officer holding property	Milson Dat	e/ <u>4/1/73</u> Time <u>08/0</u>
PPCF	IPT FOR PROPERTY	
	LII FOR IROUERII	
Description of	Property to be release	d
		
C TRCTIM ST	CANCES OF RELEASE	
Lings Dent to Pil	ANOS OF RELEASE	in 8
X Meg Dear 10 10	Jean De Lest	

	<u></u>	
Property released by	Property received by	Date
Property released by	Property received by	Date
Property released by	Property received by	Date

ITEMIZED IN REPORT (X)		CASE NO.	73-17592-12
Physical Ev.(X) Personal	Prop.() Found Pr	op.()	Recov.Prop.()
Name of Owner 101C	Address Phone m		<i>Έ</i> Δ
Description of Property: (Quant	tity, model, serial number		ing marks,
L. DENTAL RECORD OF	01C		
L. CHART CONTAINING F	OUR DENTAL Y'RA	45.	
3. LETTER TO CORONER			DA A PRIME A
J. DEL TOR TO CORDINER	FORTE FIGOR DIC	<u> </u>	120 De Florida, O
	20		
Officer recovering property	wex. Dariet 1	Date/2-/4-7	3 Time 1000 H&
Officer holding property	Barre 1	Date 12/17/7	3 Time <u>1000 46</u> 3 Time <u>0810</u>
		, , ===================================	
F	ECEIPT FOR PROPERTY		
Descriptio	on of Property to be relea	ased	
	•		
		<u></u>	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
CIRC	UMSTANCES OF RELEASE		
Property released by	Property received	by	Date
Property released by	Property received	by	Date
Property released by	Property received	by	Date
		·····	

ITEMIZED IN REPORT (X)	(CASE NO. /.	3-11592	<u>-f</u>
Physical Ev.(X) Personal Prop	.() Found Prop.(() R	Mecov.Prop.()
Name of Owner 101C	Address		ED	
Description of Property: (Quantity, condition			marks,	
1. SEVEN EXTRACTED TEET	•	<u></u>		_
2. ONE SET (UPPER AND LOU	UER DENTURE CA	575.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_
3. ONE CARD CONTAINING			· .	
	0		Annual Control of the	_
Officer recovering property	N. Julist Date	/2-/3-73	Time	12
Officer holding property W	Olsen Date	12/22	Time <u>08/0</u>	
 		77		_
RECET	PT FOR PROPERTY			=
		1		
Description of	Property to be released	L		
				_
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				_
c Tocitisen	ANCES OF RELEASE		<u> </u>	_
O INCOMI O	ANODO OF RELEASE			
				_
				_
				_
Property released by	Property received by		Date	
Property released by	Property received by		Date	
Property released by	Property received by		Date	

TEMIZED IN REPORT (X)	CA	SE NO./3-//392-12
hysical Ev.(X) Personal	Prop.() Found Prop.() Recov.Prop.()
ame of Owner 7 <u>AU2570N CO SUL</u>	CUFFS DEPT Address	
	Phone number	•
escription of Property: (Quan		entifying marks,
cond:	ition, etc.)	THACE WHO
WE ROLL OF TV TAPE O		- THUSE WHY
TTENDED THE MEMORIAL .	SERVICES FOR	
T 1600 HRS 12-14-73		ERAL HOME IN
EATTLE	a	
	1.0	
fficer recovering property	ult. Smit Date!	2-14-73 Time/520-16 2/17/73 Time 08/0
fficer holding property	Waller Dated	2/17/73 Time 08/0
Tracer notating property	Da de o	Time Out
المراجعين	RECEIPT FOR PROPERTY	
Described to		
Description	on of Property to be released	
-		
	•	
CIRC	CUNSTANCES OF RELEASE	
		-
[Proposition and Law 2 2 2	The second secon	
Property released by	Property received by	Date
Property released by	Property received by	Date
	1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	2200
Property released by	Property received by	Date
	1	1

ITEMIZED IN REPORT (X)	CASE 1	10.73-17592-12
Physical Ev.(X) Personal Prop.	.(X) Found Prop.()	Recov.Prop.()
Name of Owner 101	Address	EASED
	Phone number	
	model, serial number, identi	ifying marks,
condition.	, euc.)	
2. one Letter box conta	ining MISC LETTER.	AND PAPERS.
3. ONE LEATHER DURSE AND	CONTENTS.	
4. one Jewely box with		
5. ONE METEL DOX WIMISG PAI 7. MISC SCHOOL PAPERS	DERS and DIBIY. 6. TO	wo Photo Albums
Officer recovering property	M (Davide Datel)-1)	-73 Time /2 15 HQ
Officer holding property	1,	4/77 Time 08/15
officer holding property	Dave Lill	FILT LINE DOV
RECEI	PT FOR PROPERTY	
Description of	Property to be released	
	· ·	
C IRCUMSTA	NCES OF RELEASE	
Property released by	Property received by	Date
Property released by	Property received by	Date
Property released by	Property received by	Date

ITEMIZED IN REPORT ()	CASE :	NO. <u>73- 17592-1</u>
Physical Ev. Personal Prop	Found Prop.() Address	
	Phone number	
Description of Property: (Quantity, condition	model, serial number, identi	ifying marks,
2 Roles Color film (+ To be developed.	exposed) (C-110 18	z exposure)
To be developed.		
Officer recovering property	Morla Date 1916	7-23 Time //: 45
Officer recovering property Officer holding property	Date 1/1	1/73 Time /540
RECET	PT FOR PROPERTY	
Description of	Property to be released	
CIRCUMSTA	ANCES OF RELEASE	
Property released by	Property received by	Date
Property released by	Property received by	Date
Property released by	Property received by	Date

THURSTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Evidence/Property Record

DATE: 10-7-82		CASE	NO: <u>73-</u>	<u> 17592-12</u>
Type item: Physical evidence Found () Recove	e (X) Personal red ()	I Property	() Contra	aband ()
() Owner () Suspect 1 0 1 C () Finder (X) Other-VIL (IV)		ia: D	ECEASE	D-HOMICIL
Description of Property: (I	Hotem noun name dentifying man	ome Phone: , quantity	, model, se	erial number,
1. Recording Tape	,			
1. Recording Tape 2. Film, Super-8 H	ovie 2 E	PEELS.		
,				• .
	and the second s			
	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			
				_
·				
circumstances of release: s ITEMS / E 2 Above ARE DF		ng, Testing	, Printing	, etc.
PROPERTY RECOVERED BY:		CINEDIDAMENTAL	DATE	TIME
DISPOSITION () Evidence Loc				
PRODURTY REPLEASED BY.	PROPERTY REC		10-7-82	1405
PROPERTY RELEASED BY	PROPERTY REC	FIAED BA		_
PROPERTY RELEASED BY	PROPERTY REC	EIVED BY		

Form Revised 11-1-80

Coal le

THURSTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

ITEMIZED IN REPORT ()		C.	ase no. <i>13</i>	-17592-1.
Physical Ev.(X) Personal Prop).() F	ound Prop.() Re	cov.Prop.()
Name of Owner THARSTON LOSA	1581900F)	Address		
Description of Property: (Quantity, condition	model, seria		lentifying	marks,
2 SOFT REELS SU	DEN B	MOUJE)	460	
DE FUNERAL, IN	SEATTLE	<u>, 16</u>	1010	
		take a management		
Officer recovering property	Both.	Date,	/214-13, T	ime
Officer holding property	Laren	Date		ime <u>Obro</u>
RECET	PT FOR PROPERT	rv		
Description of	ä,			
Dead thou of	rroperty wit	e released	:	
			<u></u>	
				-
				·
CIRCUMSTA	ANCES OF RELEA	SE		
			····	
	·			
Property released by	Property re	celved by		Date
Property released by	Property re	cei v ed by		Date
Property released by	Property re	ceived by	-	Date

ITEMIZED IN REPORT (X)	CASE NO	.73-17542-12
Physical Ev.(X) Personal	Prop.() Found Prop.()	Recov.Prop.()
Name of Owner	Address	
	Phone numbertity, model, serial number, identifution, etc.)	ying marks,
	VAMES OF THOSE WHO A	TTENDED OF
SENT FLOWERS TO		
	SPEEN LAKE FUNERAL I	HOME.
Officer recovering property Officer holding property	Web N. Dauly Bate 12-17-	73Time <u>0930 H</u> >3 Time <u>0930 H</u>
F	ECEIPT FOR PROPERTY	
Description	on of Property to be released	
•		
CIRC	UMSTANCES OF RELEASE	
Property released by	Property received by	Date
Property released by	Property received by	Date
Property released by	Property received by	Date



73-17592

- DWIGHT CARON CHIEF CRIMINAL DEPUTY
- W. W. "TAG" FRAZIER CHIEF CIVIL DEPUT
- JANICE MARKS ADMINISTRATIVE SECRETARY

P.O. BOX 1937, OLYMPIA, WASHINGTON 98507 . PHONE 753-8111

12 December 1973

TO:

GEORGE ISHII

Seattle Folice Laboratory

Seattle, Washington

TROMS

THURSTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE THURSTON COUNTY

Olympia, Washington Our Case #73-17592-12

RI

Unknown Suspect Offense: Homicide

Dear Sir:

The evidence described in this letter of transmittal is being forwarded to you for examination by your laboratory.

This evidence is being submitted in connection with an official investigation of a criminal matter. It was not, nor will it be subjected to the same type of technical examination by other experts.

Flease submit your laboratory report to H. V. Esesen, Detective Sergeant.

Sincerely.

Don Redmond Sheriff

DR/eb

Undersheriff



Thurston County Prosections Olympia, WA 98501 (206) 753-8091

PATRICK D. SUTHERLAND

Ed Schaller, Jr., Chief Deputy

Thomas J. Taylor, Jr., Chief Civil Deputy

Richard A. Strophy, Chief Criminal Deputy

October 19, 1978

Mr. Les Stomsvik, Clerk Court of Appeals, Div. II Tacoma Mall Office Bldg. Tacoma, WA 98409

Re: Cosden - #2332-II

Dear Les:

Unless some sort of Habeus Corpus action in Federal District Court is contemplated, I think the U.S. Supreme Court's denial of Certiorari should have effectively terminated the review process.

Accordingly, I am hereby requesting you to authorize, pursuant to RAP 18.4, release of the exhibits in this case to Detective Paul Barclift of the Thurston County Sheriff's Office for further disposition.

Sincerely,

PATRICK D. SUTHERLAND Prosecuting Attorney

GEORGE O. DARKENWALD

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

GOD:ccr

Enclosure

cc: Paul Barcli

Don Taylor

Above noted exhibits released on October 25, 1978,

co: ______

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ...6 (Rev. 7-16-73)

Washington, D. C. 20537

73-17592-12

IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

YOUR FILE NO. FBI FILE NO.

LATENT CASE NO.

Case #74-176-1. -17592-12 February 6, 1974

AIRMAIL

Mr. Don Redmond TO:

Sheriff of Thurston County Post Office Box 1937

A-83989

Olympia, Washington 98507

Attention: Lieutenant H. V. Baesen

UNKNOWN SUBJECT(S): RE:

HOMICIDE

REFERENCE:

Letter January 9, 1974

EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY: Addressee

SPECIMENS:

Ql. hunting knife and sheath

No latent prints of value for identification purposes appear or were developed on the specimens.

The result of the laboratory examination and disposition of the specimens are subjects of a separate report.

Clarence M. Kelley, Director

THIS REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Supplementary Report

	FEB.	.]	10174
Date:	FEB.	4,	1777

Case No. 73-17592-12

CONTACTED DON MACLAREN, SEATTLE POLICE LAB. HE
ADVISED HE HAD NOT WORKED ON THE ! UTC CASE
EVIDENCE SINCE HE TALKED WITH SHERIFF REDMOND.
THIS WAS DUE TO AN EXCESSIVE WORK LOAD.
REQUESTED THAT HE CHECK A KNIFE SENT TO THE LAB
FORM PACIFIC CO SO (PROPERTY OF KENNETH LEROY HIGGINS
AFTER CHECKING IT WAS LEARNED THAT THE GISP LAB
HAD THE KNIFE, BUT THAT IT LUDUED BE CHECKED.
Description #16
BARCHIET #16

Supplementary Report

Date: January 15, 1974

Case No. 73-17592-12

Received call from Mr MacLaren, Seattle Police Lab, at 1530 hrs. He advised of the following:
Rope pieces found by body - Two pieces appear to be from same piece. Rope is manila hemp - nothing noteworthy. One piece has a strand of hair of same color and length of victim. Will be checked against victims hair.
Knife just sent to lab Has blood and hair. Unknown yet if human This is the knife that was claimed by its owner to have been used to dress an elk
Panties, jeans & coat - Not yet ehecked for seminal stains.
BARCLIFT #16
,

Page of Pages

Supplementary Report

Date:	1	11	74	
Date:	/	//-	/ 5	

Case No.73-17592-12

RECEIVED CALL FROM DON MACLAREN, SEATTLE POLICE LAB,
AT 0900 HOS , HE ADVISED THAT LAB EXAM'S HAD INDICATED
THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL INFO-
1. Vacumn sweepings from suspect vehicle-
Nothing found of victim which would link to
1. Vacumn sweepings From suspect vehicle— Nothing found of victim which would link to suspect.
,
2. ANALAND ORAL SWABS - NEGATIVE.
3. Blood on victims clothing - 101C
H. Hunting knife and sheath - No blood stains of Hair
5. PANTIES - Not cheeved yet, will be next on list.
BARCHIFT #16

ITEMIZED IN REPORT (X)		CASE NO	73-17592-	12
Physical Ev.() Personal Prop	.(%) Found Prop	•()	Recov.Prop.()
Name of Owner 101C	Address _	DECEA	\SEB	
	Phone num	ber		
Description of Property: (Quantity, condition		identifyir	ng marks,	
CHE NOTEBOOK DIARY SEP		H NOV 1	0,1973,	
PECEIVED FROM MIZS SALLY D	EVINE.			
			4	
Officer recovering property	an Barrett Da	te /-7-74	Time //30	μp
Officer holding property	Pelkin Da	te//7/74	Time /72 3	
			. "	
RECE T	PT FOR PROPERTY			
		- 3		
Description of	Property to be release	ea		
CTRCIMST	ANCES OF RELEASE			
0 200 012011				
				
Property released by	Property received by	7	Date	
Property released by	Property received by	7	Date	
December no located has	Duoponty macrines	-	D-4-	-
Property released by	Property received by	<i>f</i>	Date	of Williams
				Ti U

A Perch

THURSTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

ITEMIZED IN REPORT ()		CASE NO	3-17-12-12
Physical Ev. (Personal Prop.	() Found Pro	op.().q	Recov.Prop.()
Name of Owner MA. SALAR 1010 CINDER OF DECEASED - 1010 Description of Property: (Quantity, condition,	model, serial number		
1 BOOT IMPRESSION (FO.	e DESIEN) OF	pun SAL.	1116'S ROOT.
Officer recovering property	licer T)ate 12/28/27	Time
Officer holding property		Date/2/28/73	Time
RECEI	PT FOR PROPERTY		
Description of	Property to be release	ısed	
CIRCUMSTA ROOTS RETURNED TO QU	ANCES OF RELEASE		
Property released by	Property received	by	Date
Property released by	Property received		Date
Property released by	Property received	by	Date

ITEMIZED IN REPORT ()	V##U## 11	0. 73-17592-12
Physical Ev.() Personal Prop.()	Found Prop.()	Recov.Prop.()
Name of Owner <u>Beth Bennett</u>	Address 832 N.	Pacific, Rockaway,
	Phone number	
Description of Property: (Quantity, mode		fying marks,
Personal letters written by 1010		
Officer recovering property Janice P. Ro	bberson Date 12/2	4/73Time 0900
Officer holding property	Date/2/27	73 Time <u>/639</u>
RECEIPT FO	R PROPERTY	
Description of Prop	erty to be released	
A TRAINCOM NATIO	OF DELEVED	
CIRCUMSTANCES	OF RELEASE	
Property released by Pro	operty received by	Date
Property released by Pro	operty received by	Date
Property released by Pro	operty received by	Date

for the table in

THURSTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

ITEMIZED IN REPORT ()		CASE	NO. <u>73-17592-1</u>
Physical Ev.() Personal Pr UNKNOWN POS	op.()	Found Prop.()	Recov.Prop.()
Name of Owner <u>DELBERT D. C</u>	<u> ISBORN</u>	_ Address Por	TER WASH
		Phone number _	
Description of Property: (Quantity	y, model, ser on, etc.)	ial number, iden	cifying marks,
1- BLACK HANDLED	BUTCHER	KNIFE IM	JUNDUINI
STAINS			
			
			de la companya di dia manana di Banda di ang tanggan di ang tanggan di ang tanggan di ang tanggan di ang tangg
Officer recovering property	rald ma	Date/- 9	7-73 Time /400
Officer holding property	Maria -	Data	74 Time /400
	/	Bater	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
RFC*	EIPT FOR PROPE	r Dung.	
Description	of Property to	be released	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
CTRCIM	STANCES OF REI	FASF	
0210011	JIM.ODD OF TELL	JUANU	

Property released by	Property	received by	Date
Property released by	Property	received by	Date
	D-22-		
Property released by	rroperty	received by	Date

Thurston County Sheriff's Department

Supplementary Report

Date: 8 Jan. 74	Case No. 74/-176-1
	Relating to 19-17-19-12
Devisy a search A she Dure	<u>Andgers</u>
residence of 265 Consider Rd.	
a Knife Charling styles in	
Krite being offert amon	at 6 f blood
Slave - Day located jacide The	e continuos
in a Sunity were -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
news proper alippings of the	<u> 1. A. J. Hot. Roman</u>
Comming the Kethy Dougle her	
located inside the Hedgen's re	
The bedroom of Mr. & Mrs. Hedge	to see the second
under some belongings of Mes, He	a change of
The alippings (which were dete	ed I send the
Treat around of blood on the	and the second s
trite & aligning (newspaper)	stro ingumeted.
The Kniffe has been laren over	My H. Burga
ž.	
	Amake 71
	1 Matertine

THURSTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT Supplementary

DATE: 7 January 1974

CASE NO: 73-17592-12

On 2 January 2, 197%, contacted Dr. Don MacLamen, Seattle Police
Lab. reference results of examination of evidence on the 101C

case. He advised that so far, he had only examined the vaginal swabs which were positive indicating presence of acid phosphatase.

Detectives Cuthill and Cook were then contacted. They had just brought in Roberta Starostak for a polygraph examination. She was tested by Norman Matzke, Seattle Police Department. Results of the examination indicated she was truthful and last saw 1010 on November 25, 1973, as she had previously stated. Tests indicated she had no knowledge of what happened to 1010 or who may be involved.

During the evening January 2, 1973, David McClure and Ray Vine were interviewed. Ray and David both stated they were sure they had seen 1 after November 25, 1973 at Jim Mergen's residence. They stated they believed the date was November 29th. They determined the date to be the 29th because they had moved a refrigerator on that date. At about 1730 - 1800 hours. They said they stopped at Mergens and Jim was home and two girls were there, and another they thought may have been 101 ent into the bedroom with When 1012 ame out, the two girls left stating they had to get A couple minutes later, 101C entered the front door. home for supper. uld have missed seeing her. They said they don't know how 1010 was there a few minutes then said she had to make a phone call. She walked down to use the phone at the service station on Aurora She returned about 5-10 minutes later and had a worried look.

They both left, went home and ate, then loaded a small bar type refrigerator in their car. They returned to Mergen's and entered the house. Jim met them and appeared anxious to leave. They did not see 010 at this time.

On January 3, 1973, arrangements were made to test on the Polygraph. Permission was obtained from her mother. results indicated that 101B was truthful in her answers to the police, that she last saw 101C on November 25, 1973 and had no knowledge of what happened to her or who caused her death. She was not at Mergen's house on November 29th, but had been to his house on November 30. She had gotten permission on November 30 to stay all night with 101B mother wouldn't let her, so she went to Mergen's. but said she went in and went to bed, that no one was home. Jim showed up in the early morning hours. She stated that on November 23 and the night of the Ingram game that she and a went to Mergens and then left for the game. They left and caught a bus at Aurora by the gas station. She said this was the last time she was at Mergen's until November 30.

Mr. Mergen, father of Jim, was contacted and gave permission for Jim to take a Polygraph examination on 1-7-73 at Seattle Police Department. He also gave permission for us to search Jim's house. A close inspection of the house revealed it to be in a very dirty, unkept condition. No painting or cleaning had been performed in the house in recent months. No evidence was discovered in the house which was connected case. with the

urston County

Sheriff's Department

Thurston County Sheriff's Department

Supplementary Report

C	Date: 12-10-73
	RET. Homiciae AT camp McKiNNEY
₩ W	POSTMAN STAPPED THIS DEPUTY ON DELPTH AND STATED THAT
	MALL HASON'T BOOM PICKED -UP AT PT & Rox 382 SINCE AROUT
······································	Det 4-33 by Ady of TTS 3 RESIDENTS NAMES and MAILBOX ART
· · ·	DAN MEIR, GORDON MCKENZIE, & RICK MAXWELL. THE POSTMAN
	SHOWED ME MAIL FOR ALL THREE SUNTERTS INCLUDING AN
	UNEMPLOYMENT CHECK FOR GORDAN MCKENZIET. CHECKED HOUSE
	of ARDA GROUND - IT APPEARS VACANT NOW ALTHOUGH HOSPINGS
	WITHIN TUDICATES THE THREE WORKE THORK ON DEC. 3 73.
	Some physical Evidence was taken of is ATTACHED TO THIS POPOLE
(در	TRACY MUSGROVE RT 8 BOX 382 #352-5397 LEASES ALL OF
	PROPORTY AND COLLECTS ROWT FROM ABOUT 3 SUBSTRETS - Howarder
	HE WASN'T HOME CONTACT AT RES CON BET MADE AFTER 1800 HES OR AT FATHERS RES A MR. WRYNE MUSERANT RT & BOX 393 #3527409
	Paul Burger c-39
	Sur Nurger C S/
,	

ITEMIZED IN REPORT ()		CASE NO.Z	5-17592-1	<u>/2</u>
Physical Ev. (1) Personal Prop	.() Found I	Prop.()	Recov.Prop.()
Name of Owner Bordad mcKenizie - Riv	CK MAXWELL Address	is RTS Box	382 our	
		number	,	
Description of Property: (Quantity, condition	model, serial numb, etc.)	per, identifyir	ng marks,	
LETTER ENUELOFE YETLE	.J			
1 - ORANGE LETTER				
1- TESC PHONE DILECTORY				
1 - OFFICE OF CONTROLLER TE				
1 - Was STATE LIBRARY ENVER				
Officer recovering property Paul				
Officer holding property				
		<u></u>		
7747	OT TOP PROPERTY			
REGELA	PT FOR PROPERTY			
Description of	Property to be rel	eased		
				
CIRCUMSTA	ANCES OF RELEASE			
0.210 01.01				
				· — · · ·
		<u></u>		
Property released by	Property receive	d by	Date	1
Property released by	Property	d by	Doto	1
Troperty reteased by	Property receive	u <i>b</i> y	Date	
Property released by	Property receive	d by	Date	†
				1

13-17592-12

THURSTON COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT Christine A. Pomeroy

	Christine A. BEFORE	Pomeroy , JUDGE	
STAT	E OF WASHINGTON)		
)	SEARCH WARRANT	
COUN	NTY OF THURSTON)	NO. 900	
TO A	NY PEACE OFFICER IN THE STATE OF W	ASHINGTON:	
	the sworn affidavit of <u>Captain Mark W. Curti</u> ole cause to believe that;	made before me it appears that there is	
1. (X)	Evidence of a crime,		
2. ()	. () Contraband, including controlled substances as defined by RCW 69.50 or Legend Drugs as defined by RCW 69.41, the fruits of a crime, or things otherwise criminally possessed		
3.()	() Weapons or other things by means of which a crime has been committed or reasonably appears about to be committed		
are under the control or in the possession of some person(s) and are concealed in or on certain premises, vehicles within Thurston County, Washington hereinafter described.			
YOU 2	ARE COMMANDED to:		
1.	Search said premises, vehicle or person within specifically described as follows:	10 days (3 days for controlled substances)	
	The Washington State Department of Correct Monroe, Washington, 98272,	ions, Twin Rivers Corrections Center, at	

Seize the following items:

One (1) manuscript found by DOC personnel in the cell of Monroe, Twin Rivers inmate William Earl Cosden, Jr., DOC #249717.

- 3. Safely keep the items seized, in the custody of the Department of Corrections, not to be purged without court order.
- 4. Return this warrant to the undersigned judge within 3 judicial days following issuance for controlled substances, or promptly following execution for all others. The return must include an inventory of all property seized.

A copy of the warrant and a receipt for the property taken shall be given to the person from whom or from whose premises property is taken. If no person is found in possession, a copy and receipt shall be conspicuously posted at the place where the property is found.

As Authorized by the above judge pursuant to Ci	rR 2.3 (telephone search warrant).
Condition Thurston i	Name
County Clerk Jourston Jounty, State of Washington ty	Mark Curtis
Peace Officer	<u>Captain</u> Title

THURSTON COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT Christine A. Pomeroy

		BE	FORE	, JUDGE
STAT	E OF V	VASHINGTON)	AFFIDAVIT FOR SEARCH WARRANT
COUN	TY OF	THURSTON)	(NO. <i>900</i>)
The un	ndersign	ned on oath states:	:	
1.	That a	ffiant believes tha	ıt:	
	(X)	Evidence of a cr	ime, to wit <u>m</u> u	urder (describe evidence):
		One (1) handwrit DOC #249717.	ten manuscript	t, allegedly authored by William Earl Cosden, Jr.,
	()		d by RCW 6	d substances as described by RCW 69.50 or Legend 9.41, the fruits of a crime, or things otherwise g of):
	()	_		means of which a crime has been committed or committed (describe):
	(X)	Certain premises	(describe):	
		The Department	of Corrections	s, State of Washington, Twin Rivers.
	()	Vehicles (describ	oe):	
	()	Person(s) [descri	iption(s)]	

2. That affiant's belief is based upon the following facts and circumstances:

Comes now your affiant, Captain Mark W. Curtis of the Thurston County Sheriff's Office, to request an order to preserve a manuscript written by William Cosden, Jr. It has an evidentiary value to the ongoing murder investigation of 101C who died sometime between November 25, 1973 and December 3, 1973. The manuscript was discovered in Mr. Cosden's cell at the Twin Rivers Corrections Center at Monroe, Washington by Department of Corrections staff.

Your affiant has carefully read a copy of the manuscript. The Cosden manuscript claims to be as told by a young female friend in the person of "Mary," a victim of considerable child rape. It included a great deal of rear vaginal and anal intercourse. It also included using rope to immobilize the victim in bondage in order to force or encourage sexual intercourse. He writes of twisting and pinching her breast nipples to cause pain in a fantasy of sexual excitement. A knife is used to cut her clothing to render her nude for rape, similar to "skinning a deer." Her clothing was cut off by severing material up to the crotch and off of her body. The manuscript victim suffered sexual and psychological ridicule by some of her tormentors who were murdered.

The real life 1973 victim was found dead at the Capitol Forest at Camp Margaret McKinney. Her throat had been attacked, and her left breast had been likely cut with a sharp instrument. The right breast was damaged by unclear means. Her pants and underpanties were severed by a sharp instrument at the rear center of the waist, downward to the crotch, then peeled down to expose one-half of the buttocks. The anus was found to be dilated open due to unclear reason. Her hands had been immobilized by rope and cut free. her coat pockets were cut open by a sharp instrument, yet they were found to be fastened by workable zippers. One shoe was missing, as was part of a bracelet identification item.

The similarities between the 1973 murder and the manuscript of Cosden include sexual assault to such as the breast nipples and the use of a sharp instrument to cut the clothing to the crotch, similar to skinning an animal. Cosden had been hunting deer in that area in 1973. The similarities are quite unusual and too much to ignore, beyond simple coincidence. The interest in 101C buttocks is likened to the manuscript's extensive mention of sex with the posterior of a young temale. Even the names seem likened to each other: "Mary" in the manuscript; 101C as an actual victim.

Bill Cosden, Jr. is serving a prison term for 1st degree rape since 1975. In that case, he briefly befriended the female victim and disabled her prior to forcefully transporting her to a secluded place and raped her. En route, Cosden commented how he couldn't believe he was

doing the same thing as "Ted," presumed by the victim to mean Ted Bundy. She was certain of impending death, but did talk her way free. Cosden has been a suspect in the 1973 murder since then, and the 1975 rape more than causes suspicion of the 1973 murder.

Thus, your affiant request a Superior Court order to preserve the original manuscript by the state Department of Corrections for any future trial evidentiary purpose.

Mark W. Curtis

Captain-Thurston County Sheriff's Office

3. Summary of additional evidence (if applicable):

Sworn and Subscribed on:

Date: 31 January 1997

Time: 3.20 pm

The results of the state of Mashington, for Thurston County Clerk and Ex-officia Stock of the State of Mashington, for Thurston County ing session at Clympia, do hereby certify that the Europage of the and correct copy of the original as the same appears on the state of record in my office containing gasses.

It with ESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and afficed the seal of said count this

day of Dance 1971

PETTY J. GOULD
County Clerk Thurston County, State of Washington

ludge

AFFIDAVIT FOR SEARCH WARRANT

Page 3 of 3

CrR 2.3

THURSTON COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

	BEFORE Christ	ing 17. Pomerou	, JUDGE	-
	E OF WASHINGTON) NTY OF THURSTON)	I)	NVENTORY AND SEARCH WAI (NO. <u>9</u> 00	
1.	I received a search warrant for as follows:	Dest of Coly. Un. 9	west or	ically described
2.	I made a deligent search of found and seized the items li	the above-described isted as follows:		
3.	Name(s) of person(s) found wash state yo T	_	restions	
4.	The possession was [*physic	al [] constructive.		
5.	The inventory was made in t	the presence of: $ {\cal J}$	Tanice the Mann	Reads
	[] The person(s) named in (3) from whose posse	ession the items we	re taken.
	[] undersigned).	1.20.	(At least one	other than the
	ENTORY AND RETURN OF 2.3 (d)]	SEARCH WARR.	ANT	PAGE 1 OF 2

- 6. Name of person served with a copy of description of place where copy is posted:

 Tantce he hann, Dept. of Corrections, state of Wesh.
- 7. Place where items are now stored:

 with the Dept. of Corrections for safe granding

Dated: 2/4/47

Signature of Peace Officer

Typed Name

Title Copt TC 5.0

73-17592-12

December 13, 1973

On this date at 1845 hours, I received the items listed below from Doctor William H. Bigelow, D.M.D.

One box containing seven teeth.

Two dental models, one upper and one lower.

Set of seven dental X'Rays.

Detective

Thurston County Sheriff's Dept.

NO. ITEM LOCATION OF ITEM

1. Coca Cola Bottle - 8oz. clear bottle, 2'3" from ring on left hand White cap

2. Coors beer can - 8 oz. 5'5" from ring on left hand

3. Small chain Aprox. 3/4" long, silver, 8" from ring between hand & head

4. Rainier beer can, 8 oz 14'11-3/4" from ring on left hand

5. Portions of hemp-type rope, partially obscured by hair and left shoulder

6. Two small brown pieces of paper 9'8" from center of stump

7. Life saver package, silver & red package
11'4" from tree to edge of road

8. Olympia Beer can 75 feet from body

9. Root beer can 75 feet from body

10. Ring (silver colored band) Little finger right hand

11. Ring, floral design (green stones) Ring finger left hand

12. Match fell from pocket of coat of deceas.

13. Coat on deceased (brown imitation leather)

14. white blouse on deceased

15. white bra on deceased

16. Right brown suede waffle stomper on deceased

17. White socks (2) on deceased

18. Blue jeans on deceased

19. white bikini underpants on deceased

20. pair of gold post earring with small cross on deceased's ears

21. six-pack of Olympia (full) - found at end of campground, south end

22. section of rope, found at end of campground, south end

23. Metal pieces - vicinity of body

73-17592-12

- 24. plastic under body
- 25.. 1 bottle Olympia beer So. end of campground
- 26. Hair found on coat worn by deceased.

C. R. McFarland, Detective

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF THURSTON

1	IN THE MATTER OF)
2	101C) MOTION TO DEMAND PRODUCTION OF EVIDENCE FOR CRIMINAL
ġ) INVESTIGATION AND ORDER Deceased.)
4	Comes now Smith Troy, Prosecuting Attorney by and through Thomas
5	J. Taylor, Jr., Deputy Prosecuting Attorney in and for Thurston County,
6	State of Washington, and moves the Court for an order directing Lacey
7	Funeral Home, Lacey, Washington, to provide the Thurston County
8	Sheriff's Office with specimens (teeth) from the body of
9	said specimens to be taken from the body of
0	on December 13, 1973 by Dr. William Bigelow.
1	Such specimens are deemed necessary for positive identification
2	of homiside wishin helicand to be the characters individual in municipal

Thurston County Sheriff's Department

Supplementary Report

Date: FEB. 21, 1974

Case No. 73-17592-12

Contacted Mr Don MacLaren Lah. Tech., seattle PD at
1010 HPS. Requested 1010 COAT BE CHECKED FOR
MISSING SNAPS, ALSO SIZE OF CHAIN FOUND AT SCENE. REF
ROPE FOUND AT SCENE BY BODY - IT WAS 3/8 INCH DIAMETER
HEMP. DWIGHT CARON ALSO WAS ON TELEPHONE AND TALKED
WITH MAC LAREN, NO FURTHER DETAILS SINCE I LAST
TALKED WITH HIM. UNKNOWN WHEN EVIDENCE CHECK WOULD
BE COMPLETE.
Jane H. Bareit
MR MACLAREN CALLED BACK AT 1510 HRS WITH FOLLOWING
INFO.
ONE PIECE OF CHAIN, CONSISTED OF 5 LINES. ONE
LINK SEPARATE. OUTSIDE HEASUREHENTS ARE
14 INCH IN LENGTH BY 1/8 NOH WIDE, WITH
TWIST IN LINK.
NO SNAPS MISSING FROM COAT.
Jaul A. Saruft
Simon in some of
\cdot

Thurston County Sheriff's Department

Supplementary Report

Date:	Case No.
•	73-17592-12
13 DEC 1973, 1250 HOURS:	
TELEPHONIC REPORT FROM SHERIFF REDMOND IN SEATT	LE.
THE SHERIFF HAS WRITTEN CONSENT FROM THE FATHER	OF THE VICTIM TO EXTRACT
ONE TOOTH. EXTRACTION TO BE PERFORMED IN THURS	TON COUNTY BEFORE SHIPMEN
TO SEARTIE.	
(BRIEFED UNDERSHERIFF AND LT SNOOK. LT SNOOK W	ILL HANDLE).
THE FUNERAL WILL BE HELD AT THE GREENLAWN FUNER	AL HOME, 7217 WOODLAWN
AVENUE N/E, SEATTLE, 522-1898, AT 1600 HOURS, TO	OMORROW, 14 DEC 1973.
IT WILL PROBABLY A CLOSED CASKET FUNERAL, BUT I	F WILL BE A LARGE
RAINBOW GIRL FUNERAL.	
THE VIDEO TAPE CAMERA WILL BE READY WITHOUT FAIL	L. IT MUST BE DOUBLE
CHECKED.	
(BRIEFED UNDERSHERIFF AND CAPTAIN BADE. CAPTAIN	N BADE WILL HANDLE).
THE SHERIFF AND TEAM # 1 WILL RETURN TO THURSTON	V LATE THIS EVENING.
INFO AND ACTION AS INDICATED.	
	thurles of the willy
	CHARLES H GRAED/ INSP, TCSO # 5
·	

TTEMIZED IN REPORT (X)		CASE NO	. <u>73-17592</u> -	-12
Physical Ev.(X)	Personal Prop.() Found Prop	·()	Recov.Prop.()
Name of Owner		Address			
Description of Proper	cty: (Quantity, moderation, e	Phone number, tc.)		ving marks,	
ONE DENITAL C	HART OF UNK	NOWN FEMALE	VICT	<u> </u>	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
					
Officer recovering pr	operty MA	Le Bucht Dat	e/ <u>2.6</u> -	73 ^{Time}	HE
Officer holding prope	rty Wars	Len Dat	e/ <u>2/7/7</u>	3 Time <u>0801</u>	
	RECEIPT F	OR PROPERTY			
	Description of Pro	perty to be release	đ		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	-				,
	CIRCUMSTANCES	S OF RELEASE			
					-
		•			
Property released by	V Pm	onomity massimal by			
		operty received by		Date	
Property released by	y Pr	operty received by		Date	
Property released by	/ Pro	operty received by		Date	
<u> </u>					

401/401 A

W

THURSTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

(X)	C	CASE NO. <u>23-1759</u> 2-1.
Physical Ev.(χ) Personal	Prop.() Found Prop.(X) Recov.Prop.()
Name of Owner BAKER, ROBER	T dob 09-06-46 Address	G. 4 Box 261 (Tiles
	Phone numbe	r 1/0 Punite
Description of Property: (Quant	ity, model, serial number, i tion, etc.)	dentifying marks,
INE "ORIGINAL EOU	DIE KNIFE" W/BK	SOUN HANIONE
ONE GLOBE MASTE		
CARRYING CASE	- 4150 31 3.	and find a
·	<u> </u>	ADE OT RAIFE
Officer recovering presents 7	1 11	
Officer recovering property Officer holding property	Date Diles	16-18-73 Time 0335
Officer holding property VV	Milsu Date	14/8/73 Time 08/0
. RE	CCEIPT FOR PROPERTY	
Description	of Property to be released	
		· ·
CIRCU	MSTANCES OF RELEASE	
Laife Deat to V.	il Seathle lab.	WB-
Property released by	Property received by	Date
Property released by	Property received by	Date
Proporty no local has	_]	·
Property released by	Property received by	Date
		- I

TTEMIZED IN REPORT (()	CAS	SE NO. 73-17592-12
Physical Ev.(X)	Personal Prop.()	Found Prop.() Recov.Prop.()
Name of Owner	1C	Address	CEASED
Description of Proper	tv. (Overtite made	Phone number	
	condition, etc.	l, serial number, ide	ntifying marks,
/ DENTAL RECO	PD 0F 101C	-	
L. CHART CONTA	INING FOUR DE	NTAL X'RAYS.	
			NIFORD D. PRINCE, D
	_		The same in the same of the
		γ	
Officer recovering pro	merty Land X/2	and the Date 13	/// // // /
		Date /2	17/73 Time 1000 HE
Officer holding proper	to purpace	Date /	11/73 Time 08/0
	RECEIPT FOR	PROPERTY	
	Description of Proper	ty to be released	
			7.7
			-
• 29	CIRCUMSTANCES O	F RELEASE	
Property released by	Prope	erty received by	Date
Property released by	Prope	erty received by	Date
			Date
Property released by	Prope	rty received by	Date
L			

ITEMIZED IN REPORT (X)	CAS	E NO. <u>73-17592-</u> 1
Physical Ev. (X) Personal Pr	op.() Found Prop.() Recov.Prop.()
Name of Owner 101C	Address D l	
	Phone number	
Description of Property: (Quantity	y, model, serial number, ide on, etc.)	ntifying marks,
1. SEVEN EXTRACTED TEL	77.	•
2. ONE SET (UPPER AND LO		
3. ONE CARD ACCUTANA	WERE DENTURE CASI	
3. ONE CARD CONTAINING	SEVEN TOOM X RAY	<u>''S.</u>
	}	
Officer recovering property	Date 12	-/3-73 Time 845 HE
Officer holding property (W)	Jolsen Date Mil	13.73 Time 1845HE
		7000
PEGE	TW FOR DROPERS	V
	IPT FOR PROPERTY	-
Description of	f Property to be released	•
CIRCUMST	CANCES OF RELEASE	
		*
	&*	
Property released by	Property received by	Date
Property released by	Property received by	- Dot-
		Date
Property released by	Property received by	Date

ITEMIZED IN REPORT (X)		CASE NO	73-17592-12
Physical Ev.(X) Per	rsonal Prop.()	Found Prop.()	Recov.Prop.()
Name of Owner 7/41/2570N C	OSHERIFFS DEPT	Address	
		Phone number	
Description of Property:	(Quantity, model, a condition, etc.)	serial number, identif	ying marks,
ONE ROLL OF TV TA		A PIOTURES OF THE	ISE WHO
ATTENDED THE HEMOR	•	4040	
AT 1600 HRS 12-1	4-73 AT GREE	N LAWN FUNERAL	HOME IN
SEATTLE			
	///	7	
Officer recovering propert	Jan H. h	well Dated 7-14	72 m:_ /520= 1/ 2
Officer holding property	Modern	12/0/	73 Time/520-163 3 Time 08/0
officer holding property	jer javan	Date 0/1///	2 Time 00/0
	RECEIPT FOR PR	OPERTY	
Descr	ciption of Property	to be released	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
-		· ·	
	,		
en e	CIRCUMSTANCES OF F	RELEASE	
			·
			<i>6</i> ₉ <i>2</i> ;
Property released by	Propert	y received by	Date
Property released by			
rioberth tetessed ph	Propert;	y received by	Date
Property released by	Propert	y received by	Date

TIERTEED IN REPORT (X)	CASE	NO.73-17592-1
Physical Ev. (Y) Name of Owns 1 1 1		Recov.Prop.()
condi	city, model, serial number, identition, etc.)	fying marks,
L. BIRTH CERTIFICATE,		
2. One wetter box cou	taining MISC LETTER	AND PAPERS.
3. ONE LEATHER DURSE A	ND CONTENTS.	And the second second
t. OAC Jewels y box as 5. OAC METEL DOX WIMISG	PAPERS RUN DIRIU 'L TI	vo Photo Album
Officer recovering property	ul St. Druit Date/2-12	-73 Time / 2.15 HD
Officer holding property	AZ .	1/73 Time 08/5
RE	CCEIPT FOR PROPERTY	
Description	of Property to be released	
CIRCU	MSTANCES OF RELEASE	
Property released by		
Troberny rereased by	Property received by	Date
Property released by	Property received by	Date
Property released by	Property received by	Date

ITEMIZED IN REPORT ()	CAS	E NO. 73- 17592-1
Physical Ev. (Personal I	Found Prop.(Address) Recov.Prop.()
	ion, etc.)	ntifying marks,
2 Roles Color film To be developed.	(exposed) (C-110 .	12 exposure)
To be developed.		
Officer recovering property Officer holding property	Motarla S Date 19	7-23 Time //: 45
Officer holding property	V Date 14	17/73 Time/140
REC	EIPT FOR PROPERTY	
Description	of Property to be released	
CIRCUM	STANCES OF RELEASE	
Property released by	Property received by	Dota
Property released by	Property received by	Date
Property released by	Property received by	Date
	Troperty received by	Date

THURSTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Evidence/Property Record

DATE: 10-7-82	CASE	No: 73	-17592-1
Type item: Physical evidence (X) Personal Found () Recovered ()			
	*	*,	.•
() Owner () Suspect () Finder	· D	FCEASE	D-HOMIC
(X) Other-Vicing Name world	k Phone:		J FIOTIC
	e Phone:		
Description of Property: (Item noun name, of identifying marks	quantity, s, condit	model, s ion, size	erial number,
1 Recording Tage	-	· .	
1. Recording Tape. 2. Film, Super-8 Movie, 2 RE			
ALTHUM, SUPER- 8 MOVIE, 2 RE	:ELS.		
		·	······································
			
	<u> </u>		
		_	
		**	-
			*
IRCUMSTANCES OF RELEASE: Special Handling,		Printing	, etc.
TEHS IE, 2 ABOVE ARE DF FUNERAL.		**************************************	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ROPERTY RECOVERED BY:			territorios de alternativos de la companya de la c
		DATE	TIME
ISPOSITION () Evidence Locker			
Evidence Custodian			
PODERTY BEFORED BY	•		
ROBERTY REMEASED BY. PROPERTY RECEIV		2-7-82	14.05
ROPERTY RELEASED BY PROPERTY RECEIV	ED BY		
ROPERTY RELEASED BY PROPERTY RECEIV	ED BY		*****
orm Revised 11-1-80		•	

core file

THURSTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

ITEMIZED IN REPORT	()	CASE 1	NO. <u>73-1759</u> 2-
	Personal Prop.()	Found Prop.()	Recov.Prop.(
Name of Owner 744	BSTON LO SHERIFF	Address	
		Phone number	
Description of Prope	erty: (Quantity, model, s condition, etc.)	serial number, identi	fying marks,
2 50FT K	ERAL , IN SEAT	B MOULE FIL	
OF FUN	EAST. IN SEAS	7	110
	J D SEAL	TE BE	6/R/_
		ar y the way ye	
Officer recovering pr	operty Se	Date /2/4	-93, Time
Officer holding prope	erty Moseree	101-	1/2 0/20
	- per occar	Date Date	Time
	:		
	RECEIPT FOR PRO		
	Description of Property	to be released	
		: 	
	, plane		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	CIRCUMSTANCES OF RE	ELEASE	
1		·	
	<u> </u>	•;	
Property released by	-100010	received by	Date
Property released by		received by	Date
Property released by	No.	-	Date
repercy released by	Property	received by	Date
			j J

TTEMIZED IN REPORT (X)		C.	ASE NO.	73-1759	2_10
Physical Ev.(X) Personal Prop	·() F			Recov.Prop.	
Name of Owner		lddress) ,	necov.Prop.	()
Description of Property: (Quantity,	model, serial	hone number number, id	entifv	ing marks	
LISTS CONTAINING NAME	, etc.) <i>ES 05 7</i> 7	ace in	· ·		
SENT FLOWERS TO THE	C1010	USE WI	OA	TTENDED	> 0R
SERVICES AT THE COS					
SERVICES AT THE GREE	EN LAKE	FUNERA	AL H	OME,	
	/				
Officer recovering property	N. Dan	WHDate 1	2-17-7	3Time <u>093</u>	O HA
Officer holding property	Uxin	Date/2	losts	Time 1000 a	<u>de</u>
		7	11.71.2	- 1 mile 0750	0005
RECETET	FOR PROPERTY				
				•	
Description of P	roperty to be	released			
		·			
					•
CTRCIMSTANC	CES OF RELEASE				
· ·	ASS OF REPRESE				
/					
					
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Property released by	Property recei	ved hv		7.4	_
		_	i	Date	
	roperty recei	ved by		Date	
Property released by	roperty recei	ved by		Date	